



\$~63 to 74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2510/2014, CM APPL. 5212/2014

SATISH KUMAR & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. K. K. Rai, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Shruti Munjal, Mr. Nikhil
Palli & Mr. Karan Gaba, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Himanshu Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Goyal & Mr. Gokul
Sharma, Advs.
Ms. Abha Malhotra, Sr. CGC
with Ms. Amrita Sony, Adv. for
R1 to R4.
Mr. Anil Soni, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Adv. for
AICTE.

64

+ W.P.(C) 4481/2014, CM APPL. 8942/2014

HARI RAM SARAN AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. K. K. Rai, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Shruti Munjal, Mr. Nikhil
Palli & Mr. Karan Gaba, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Himanshu Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC
with Mr. Jatin Teotia, Ms.
Aishani Mohan & Mr. Samarth



Talesara, Advs.
Mr. Anil Soni, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Adv. for
AICTE.

65

+ W.P.(C) 6762/2014, CM APPL. 15998/2014

DINESH CHANDRA PAREEK & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. K. K. Rai, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Shruti Munjal, Mr. Nikhil
Palli & Mr. Karan Gaba, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with
Ms. Ira Singh & Mr. Aryan
Dhaka, Advs.
Mr. Anil Soni, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Adv. for
AICTE.

66

+ W.P.(C) 4689/2015

RANBIR SINGHPetitioner

Through: Adv. (appearance not given)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Himanshu Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Abha Malhotra, Sr. CGC
with Ms. Amrita Sony, Adv. for
R1 to R4.
Mr. Anil Soni, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Adv. for



AICTE.

67

+ W.P.(C) 9257/2015, CM APPL. 21235/2015

RANVEER SINGHPetitioner

Through: Adv. (appearance not given)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj,
CGSC with Mr. Kautilya Birat,
Adv.

Ms. Abha Malhotra, Sr. CGC
with Ms. Amrita Sony, Adv. for
R1 to R4.

Mr. Deepak Kumar, Adv. for
R7.

Mr. Anil Soni, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Adv. for
AICTE.

68

+ W.P.(C) 6496/2015

DHANPAL SINGH BISHT & ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. K. K. Rai, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Shruti Munjal, Mr. Nikhil
Palli & Mr. Karan Gaba, Advs.

versus

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Himanshu Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Anil Soni, Sr. Adv. with



Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Adv. for
AICTE.

69

+ W.P.(C) 8309/2015

RAMESH KUMAR SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. K. K. Rai, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Shruti Munjal, Mr. Nikhil
Palli & Mr. Karan Gaba, Advs.

versus

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Om Prakash with Mr.
Nitish Pande, Ms. Swati
Mishra, Mr. Amish Kumar &
Mr. Sarthak Udaipuria, Advs.
for UGC.
Ms. Abha Malhotra, Sr. CGC
with Ms. Amrita Sony, Adv. for
R1 to R4.
Mr. Anil Soni, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Adv. for
AICTE.

70

+ W.P.(C) 8310/2015, CM APPL. 38677/2018

MOHANLAL PRAJAPAT & ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. K. K. Rai, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Shruti Munjal, Mr. Nikhil
Palli & Mr. Karan Gaba, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Revathy Raghavan, AOR



with Ms. Kavya Roy
Choudhary, Advs. for R-5.
Ms. Abha Malhotra, Sr. CGC
with Ms. Amrita Sony, Adv. for
R1 to R4.
Mr. Anil Soni, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Adv. for
AICTE.

71

+

W.P.(C) 8311/2015

MAHENDER KUMAR SWAMI

.....Petitioner

Through: Adv. (appearance not given)

versus

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Om Prakash with Mr.
Nitish Pande, Ms. Swati
Mishra, Mr. Amish Kumar &
Mr. Sarthak Udaipuria, Advs.
for UGC.

Ms. Abha Malhotra, Sr. CGC
with Ms. Amrita Sony, Adv. for
R1 to R4.

Mr. Anil Soni, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Adv. for
AICTE.

72

+

W.P.(C) 8312/2015

JASVEER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. K. K. Rai, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Shruti Munjal, Mr. Nikhil
Palli & Mr. Karan Gaba, Advs.



versus

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Abha Malhotra, Sr. CGC
with Ms.Amrita Sony, Adv. for
R1 to R4.
Mr. Anil Soni, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Adv. for
AICTE.

73

+ W.P.(C) 498/2016

SANJAY KUMARPetitioner
Through: Mr. Arun Srivastava & Mr.
Akhil Srivastava, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Himanshu Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Anil Soni, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Adv. for
AICTE.

74

+ W.P.(C) 4807/2017, CM APPL. 40623/2018

RAM NATH KUMAWAT & ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. K. K. Rai, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Shruti Munjal, Mr. Nikhil
Palli & Mr. Karan Gaba, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with
Mr. Gokul Sharma, Advs.



Mr. Anil Soni, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, Adv. for
AICTE.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER
10.12.2024

%

1. It is already 4:40 PM.
2. It is not possible to hear the arguments now.
3. List for final hearing on 15th May, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

DECEMBER 10, 2024
SU/F

Click here to check corrigendum, if any