



\$~14 & 56 to 67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1664/2020, CM APPL. 5793/2020 & CM APPL. 25420/2023

JODHRAJ KATHATPetitioner
Through: Ms. Shruti Munjal, Mr. Nikhil Palli, Mr. Karan Gaba, Ms. Chetna Verma and Ms. Bhavya Sharma, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Vijay Joshi and Mr. Shubham Chaturvedi, Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 2510/2014 & CM APPL. 5212/2014
SATISH KUMAR & ORSPetitioners
Through: Ms. Shruti Munjal, Mr. Nikhil Palli, Mr. Karan Gaba, Ms. Chetna Verma and Ms. Bhavya Sharma, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Standing Counsel for UGC with Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Ms. Megha Gaur & Ms. Renu Bhandari, Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 4481/2014 & CM APPL. 8942/2014
HARI RAM SARAN AND ORSPetitioners
Through: Ms. Shruti Munjal, Mr. Nikhil Palli, Mr. Karan Gaba, Ms. Chetna Verma and Ms. Bhavya Sharma, Advs.



versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Standing
Counsel for UGC with Mr. Vibhav Mishra,
Ms. Megha Gaur & Ms. Renu Bhandari
Advocates

+ W.P.(C) 6762/2014 & CM APPL. 15998/2014
DINESH CHANDRA PAREEK & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Ms. Shruti Munjal, Mr. Nikhil
Palli, Mr. Karan Gaba, Ms. Chetna Verma
and Ms. Bhavya Sharma, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Standing
Counsel for UGC with Mr. Vibhav Mishra,
Ms. Megha Gaur & Ms. Renu Bhandari
Advocates

+ W.P.(C) 4689/2015
RANBIR SINGHPetitioner
Through: Mr. J. K. Ghahlyan, Mr. Vishal
Gahlayan and Mr. Dilkhush Kumar, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Standing
Counsel for UGC with Mr. Vibhav Mishra,
Ms. Megha Gaur & Ms. Renu Bhandari
Advocates

+ W.P.(C) 9257/2015 & CM APPL. 21235/2015
RANVEER SINGHPetitioner



Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Standing
Counsel for UGC with Mr. Vibhav Mishra,
Ms. Megha Gaur & Ms. Renu Bhandari
Advocates

+ W.P.(C) 6496/2015
DHANPAL SINGH BISHT & ORSPetitioners
Through: Ms. Shruti Munjal, Mr. Nikhil
Palli, Mr. Karan Gaba, Ms. Chetna Verma
and Ms. Bhavya Sharma, Advs.

versus

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Standing
Counsel for UGC with Mr. Vibhav Mishra,
Ms. Megha Gaur & Ms. Renu Bhandari
Advocates

+ W.P.(C) 8309/2015
RAMESH KUMAR SINGHPetitioner
Through: Ms. Shruti Munjal, Mr. Nikhil
Palli, Mr. Karan Gaba, Ms. Chetna Verma
and Ms. Bhavya Sharma, Advs.

versus

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents
Through:

+ W.P.(C) 8310/2015 & CM APPL. 38677/2018
MOHANLAL PRAJAPAT & ANRPetitioners



Through: Ms. Shruti Munjal, Mr. Nikhil Palli, Mr. Karan Gaba, Ms. Chetna Verma and Ms. Bhavya Sharma, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through:

+ W.P.(C) 8311/2015
MAHENDER KUMAR SWAMIPetitioner
Through: Mr. J.K. Ghahlyan and Mr. Vishal Gahlayan, Advs.

versus

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through:

+ W.P.(C) 8312/2015
JASVEER SINGHPetitioner
Through: Ms. Shruti Munjal, Mr. Nikhil Palli, Mr. Karan Gaba, Ms. Chetna Verma and Ms. Bhavya Sharma, Advs.

versus

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through:

+ W.P.(C) 498/2016
SANJAY KUMARPetitioner
Through: Mr. Arun Srivastava, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through:



+ W.P.(C) 4807/2017 & CM APPL. 40623/2018
RAM NATH KUMAWAT & ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. Balendu Shekhar, CGSC
with Mr. Rajkumar Maurya, G.P. and
Mr. Krishna Chaitanya, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
15.05.2025

1. Written submissions as per the order dated 13 October 2022 have not been filed.
2. Let them be filed within a period of four weeks from today.
3. Re-notify on 27 October 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

MAY 15, 2025/AS

Click here to check corrigendum, if any